expertise or specialized skills to a disaster area, and ensure the public is 
served in a timely and efficient manner. 

B. 81-829.42 (6) If aerial fire suppression or hazardous material response is 
immediately required, the Adjutant General may make expenditures of up to 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per event without a state of 
emergency proclamation issued by the Governor. 

III. Hazardous Materials Response 

A. Nebraska Hazardous Incident Team (NHIT) 

1. The NHIT is made up of personnel from the Nebraska State Patrol 

(NSP), Nebraska State Fire Marshal (NSFM) and Nebraska

[...]

When the hazmat team arrives on scene use the check-

in/check-out sheet (ICS 211) or similar resource tracking 
method. 

d. Request an approximate cost per hour from the hazmat team 

leader and keep track of the dollars obligated. Any costs of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) will be the responsibility 
of the local jurisdiction unless all three of the following 
conditions are met: 

i. NEMA has been advised of the need for the hazmat 

team to remain at the scene, 

ii. A local state of emergency has been declared, and